

## Friends of Honey Springs Battlefield Park, LLC Annual Membership Meeting "Virtual Meeting" www.okhistory.org/hsbmeeting Saturday, 18 July 2020

## Agenda

- Battlefield Activity Report.....Site Manager Adam Lynn
- Re-enactment Update......Chairman Mike Stidham
- Membership Report.....Emmy Stidham and Renza Sharpe
- Election of 9 Directors {term to expire in 2023}
   Recommendations: Trasen Akers, Tony Fields, Patsy Mann, Jerry McPeak, Gary L. Nichols,
   William L. Sharpe, Donal S. (Mike) Stidham, Roger Thompson, Ruth Ann Waid.
- Other business
- Announcements
- Adjournment

Current members: it's time for annual dues!

\$20 for individual members, \$50 for business and \$100 for corporate sponsors.

Please mail them to: Friends of Honey Springs

P.O. Box 900

Checotah, OK 74426

The Friends of Honey Springs Battlefield is a local group of volunteers who support the Visitors Center and any events. Email <a href="mailto:info@friendsofhoneysprings.org">info@friendsofhoneysprings.org</a> or check out <a href="mailto:friendsofhoneysprings.org">friendsofhoneysprings.org</a> to learn more about our group and membership!



## Friends of Honey Springs Battlefield Park, LLC Annual Directors' Meeting Virtual Meeting www.okhistory.org/hsbmeeting Saturday, July 18, 2020

- Call to order......President Logan Sharpe
- Quorum Declaration.....Secretary DeLois McGee
- Minutes of the 2019 Meeting.....Secretary DeLois McGee
- Election of Officers Slate of officers recommended to serve for the coming year:

President - Logan Sharpe; Vice President - Karen Martin-Harding; Secretary - DeLois McGee; Treasurer - Gary Nichols

- Appointments Emmy Scott Stidham, Membership and Historian; Renza Sharpe, Membership; Donal (Mike) Stidham, Re-enactment
- Other Business
- Announcements
- Adjournment